the articles of association of the Company and the proposed amendments is decisive. 

http://www.oci-global.com/

AMENDMENT I 

Current text Proposed text Explanation 

Article 4. Authorised Capital and Shares.   

4.1 The authorised capital of the Company amounts to twelve 

million euro (EUR 12,000,000). 

4.1. The authorised capital of the Company amounts to twelve [●] 
million euro (EUR 12,000,000 [●]). 

It is proposed that the nominal value 

of the ordinary shares be increased, 

resulting in a higher aggregate 

authorised share capital.

[...]

AMENDMENT II 

Text after Amendment I Proposed text Explanation 

Article 4. Authorised Capital and Shares.   

4.1.         The authorised capital of the Company amounts to [●] (EUR 

[●]). 
4.1 The authorised capital of the Company amounts to [●] twelve 

million euro (EUR [●] 12,000,000). 

It is proposed to decrease the 

nominal value of the shares to their 

original nominal value of EUR 0.02 

(i.e. the value they have immediately 

prior to implementation of 

Amendment I), as a result of which 

the amount of the Company's 

authorised share capital will also